OP \$790.00 46793

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM643832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Designs for Health, Inc.		08/12/2020	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Designs for Health, Inc.
Street Address:	14 Commerce Boulevard
City:	Palm Coast
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32164
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4679361	ARTHROBEN
Registration Number:	6136418	ARTHROBEN
Registration Number:	5682405	ANNATTO-E
Registration Number:	6317176	BIOFIZZ
Registration Number:	5229016	BERB-EVAIL
Registration Number:	5014360	CURCUM-EVAIL
Registration Number:	1699973	DESIGNS FOR HEALTH
Registration Number:	3666757	DESIGNS FOR HEALTH
Serial Number:	88957465	DESIGNS FOR HEALTH DIETARY SUPPLEMENT SP
Serial Number:	90126638	DESIGNS FOR HEALTHY KIDS
Serial Number:	88716781	DESIGNS FOR SPORT
Registration Number:	4190466	DH
Registration Number:	6229729	FX CHOCOLATE
Registration Number:	6068189	GI REVIVE
Registration Number:	5910299	кто
Registration Number:	4679348	OSTEOBEN
Registration Number:	6136417	OSTEOBEN
Registration Number:	3940969	PALEOMEAL
Serial Number:	90266276	PHYTO SWEET

TRADEMARK REEL: 007277 FRAME: 0533

900613876

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4747771	PALEOCLEANSE
Registration Number:	4755163	PALEOFIBER
Registration Number:	4793456	PALEOGREENS
Registration Number:	4747774	PALEOREDS
Registration Number:	5454083	PALEOZYME
Registration Number:	5013023	Q-EVAIL
Serial Number:	90307040	Q10.1
Registration Number:	6154267	REIGNITE WELLNESS
Serial Number:	90518421	STATIN COMPANION
Serial Number:	90458687	
Registration Number:	5969045	WELL WORLD
Registration Number:	6235310	FX CHOCOLATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037875818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-787-0595

Email: bsullivan@delpet.com
Correspondent Name: Peter W. Peterson

Address Line 1: DeLIO PETERSON & CURCIO LLC

Address Line 2: 700 State Street, Suite 402

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DFHB608
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter W. Peterson
SIGNATURE:	/Peter W. Peterson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=DFHB300EntityConversion#page1.tif source=DFHB300EntityConversion#page2.tif source=DFHB300EntityConversion#page3.tif source=DFHB300EntityConversion#page4.tif source=DFHB300EntityConversion#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007277 FRAME: 0534

2279.5° 16 AHH: 47

Articles of Conversion For

Florida Profit Corporation

Into a

Non-Florida Business Entity

The Articles of Conversion are submitted to convert the following Florida Profit Corporation into an a business entity formed under the laws of another jurisdiction in accordance with s. 607.11933, Florida Statutes.

Enter Name	of Florida Profit Corporati	on
2. The name of the resulting busing	ness entity is:	
DESIGNS FOR HEALTH, INC.		
Enter Na	me of (Converted) Resulting	Business Entity
3. The (converted) resulting entity	CORPORATION	
(Enter entity type. Example: 1		nited partnership, general partnership, ist, etc.)
organized, formed or incorporated	under the laws of DELAWA	RE
Enter state,	or if a non-U.S. entity, the r	name of the country)
4. The above referenced Florida F compliance with Chapter 607, F.S		ed into another business entity in
5. The plan of conversion was app Chapter 607, F.S.	proved by the converting Flori	ida Profit Corporation in accordance with
Pursuant to s. 607.11933(4)(6) F.S 1. The date and time provide 2. When the articles of conve	d by the organic law of the (c	
Signed this 12Th	day of August	20 ²⁰
Signed this/2 Th Signature: X July M	15	
(Must be signed by a Director, O Incorporator.)		
Printed Name: Stephen M. Carru	thers Title: Assistant Secr	etary
Fees: Filing Fee:	\$35.00	
Certified Copy:	\$8.75 (Optional)	
Certificate of Status:	\$8.75 (Ontional)	

FL092 - 03/24/2020 Walters Kluwer Online

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007277 FRAME: 0535

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
OF A FLORIDA CORPORATION "DESIGNS FOR HEALTH, INC." TO A
DELAWARE CORPORATION "DESIGNS FOR HEALTH, INC.", WAS FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT
1:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

LEVE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

3666930 8317F SR# 20208177715

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204066934

Date: 11-12-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007277 FRAME: 0536

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "DESIGNS FOR HEALTH, INC." IS DULY

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS

OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "DESIGNS FOR HEALTH, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020.

3666930 8300 SR# 20210829872

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jaffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202896082

Date: 04-05-21

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007277 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 05/03/2021